TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company		02/16/2006	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UICI	
Street Address:	9151 Grapevine Highway	
City:	North Richland Hills	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76180	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011121	HEALTHMARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)238-3305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-744-2955
Email: swiley@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Sara Wiley
Address Line 1: 901 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 6000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120454.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Wiley
Signature:	/sara wiley/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0950

900042350

Date:	02/16/2006		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=Mega_UICI_Assignment_Healthmarket Trademark#page1.tif source=Mega_UICI_Assignment_Healthmarket Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of February 16, 2006, between The MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, an Oklahoma domiciled life and health insurance company ("Assignor") and UICI, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 9151 Grapevine Highway, North Richland Hills, Texas 76180-4001 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the service mark listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Mark") and the federal registration thereto (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including all of its common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and/or symbolized by the Mark.

THE MEGA LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

Title

Dated: 3/16/06

4166277v1

Assignment - Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0952

SCHEDULE A

MARK REG. NO.

HEALTHMARKET 3,011,121

4166277v.1

7

Assignment - Page 2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/16/2006 REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0953